ATLANTA

CINCINNATI

RRUSSELS

COLUMBUS

NEW YORK

WASHINGTON, D.C.

DAYTON

RECEIVED-DOCKETING DIV

CLEVELAND

CIF

2007 MAY -4 PM 12: 09

May 4, 2007

PUC0

## **Yia Hand Delivery**

Ms. Reneé J. Jenkins Director of Administration Secretary of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215

RE: Notice of Tariff Filing of Sherwood Mutual Telephone Association, Inc. to Introduce 811 Service for "One Call" Notification Systems; Case No. 07-459-TP-NFP

### Dear Ms. Jenkins:

Enclosed are an original and five (5) copies of a revised tariff page to be filed in connection with the above-referenced matter on behalf of Sherwood Mutual Telephone Association, Inc. This tariff page replaces the one originally filed on April 23, 2007. The TRF Number for Sherwood Mutual Telephone Association, Inc. is 90-5037-TP-TRF.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours,

Carolyn S. Flahive

Carofs Flic

Enclosure

Karen Kalmar cc:

> This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business

Date Processed

Carolyn.Flahive@ThompsonHine.com Fax 614.469.3361 Phone 614.469.3294

ф 543941.1

# P.U.C.O. NO. 4 GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS

## 811 SERVICE FOR "ONE CALL" NOTIFICATION SYSTEMS (continued)

### F. RATES & CHARGES

- 1. A Switch Translation Charge applies for each Company host central office out of which the 811 Provider orders 811 Service, as follows:
  - a. When a Company exchange is served by more than one host central office, a Switch Translation Charge is applicable for each host central office in that exchange.
  - b. If the 811 Provider establishes 811 Service in multiple Company exchanges serviced by the same host central office, only one Switch Translation Charge applies.
- 2. A Number Change Charge applies when the 811 Provider establishes service or applies to change the telephone number into which the 811 abbreviated dialing code is translated. The Number Change Charge is applied on a per telephone number, per host central office basis.
- 3. When translating the seven or ten digit number to the 811 abbreviated dialing code, applicable Service Connection and Central Office Charges will apply.
- 4. Rates:

	Nonrecurring <u>Charge</u>
Switch Translation Charge *	\$115.00
Number Change Charge (per Telephone Number)	\$115.00
Service Connection Charge	\$10.00
Central Office Charge	\$10.00

(N)

(N)

ISSUED: April 23, 2007

EFFECTIVE: April 23, 2007

<sup>\*</sup> The Switch Translation Charge is applied at the host central office only, and covers all offices that are part of that host complex with a single translated number. This charge applies for each translated number if multiple numbers are required.